## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM327879

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TWOWAY COMMUNICATIONS INC.		10/29/2014	CORPORATION: TAIWAN

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ACI Communications, Inc.	
Street Address:	23307 66th Avenue	
City:	South Kent	
State/Country:	te/Country: WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	ode: 98032	
Entity Type:	tity Type: CORPORATION: WASHINGTON	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
5	Serial Number:	86077817	ACI

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: usa-ip@hotmail.com

**Correspondent Name:** Guo Kai

Address Line 1: 2723 South State Street Address Line 4: Ann Arbor, MICHIGAN 48104

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Chen Bi Shuang
SIGNATURE:	/chenbishuang/
DATE SIGNED:	01/05/2015

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=agreement#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005433 FRAME: 0861

900311653

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

under the laws of Rd., Wugu Dist. N	<u>Taiwan</u> , with lew Taipei City TA	IICATIONS INC., a cor its business address located AIWAN 248, has adopted, us e United States Patent and T	at No.41, Wugong 5th sed, is using the	
Mark	Serial No.	Date of application	Intl. Class	
ACI	86077817	Sept.30, 2013	09	
and				
of <u>USA</u> , wit	h its business addr 8032,USA, is des	<u>.</u> a corporation organized and ress located at <u>23307 66th Av</u> sirous of acquiring said trade	venue South Kent	
Now, therefore, in exchange for the good and valuable consideration herein, the receipt and sufficiency of which the parties acknowledge,TWOWAY COMMUNICATIONS INC, hereby assigns toACI Communications, Incall right, title and interest in and to said trademark.				
IN WITNESS WH as of this <u>29<sup>th</sup></u> da	EREOF, the partic y of <u>Oct., 201</u>	es hereto have caused this Ag	greement to be executed	
ASSIGNOR		ASSIGNEE <sup>A</sup>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Sunt	and the second s		en e	
Chen Bi Shuang President		John Tai President		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005433 FRAME: 0862

**RECORDED: 01/05/2015**